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PATOKA VALLEY AMATEUR RADIO CLUB MEETING MINUTES
July 16, 2024 — 6:00pm EDT
Jasper Public Library — Jasper, IN

* The meeting was called to order at 6:00 PM by president Mike Vogler.
* M. Maffenbeier offered a prayer and the pledge of allegiance was recited.
* Attendance — 11 licensed members and 2 guests (sign-in sheet attached)

OFFICER REPORTS

e President
o Mike welcomed everyone especially our guest Jim Gatwood (former PVARC
member) and re-iterated our mission - “To recruit, foster, educate, and mentor
amateur radio.”
o Mike announced that Lee Ferrell was having some medical issues.
e Secretary/Treasurer
© The June 2024 meeting minutes were read. A motion to accept as read by Mike
Hedinger was seconded by Mike Maffenbeier. The motion passed without
opposition.
o Treasurer's report — The 2024 Q2 financial report (attached) was presented. Fifty
dollars is still safe in the petty cash box. A motion to accept the treasurer's report by
Bud Mann was seconded by Mick Kamman. The motion passed without opposition.

OLD BUSINESS

* Our booth at the Dubois county fair is this week, 6-9PM. Some kids had fun conversing
on HT with licensed members as control operators. Some discussion ensued regarding
“hooks” to get more interest in the booth. At week's end, those who worked the booth
will assemble some ideas for the future.

e 2024 field day results were shared by Bud Mann. Our point total was a bit less than last
year. Everyone enjoyed theirselves.

NEW BUSINESS

* Our next license testing session is August 10 at the jasper library.
e Membership application for Colonel Child will be tabled until the August meeting since
there is not a quorum present tonight.
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MEETING PRESENTATION

No presentation this month. The was discussion regarding subjects that could be future
presentation material. Things mentioned included:

» digital modes FT8, FT4, and JSSCALL

* varaHF

* cross band repeat setup

QRM

* August meeting will be August 20, 6PM.
 July deposit - $36 — 50/50

DONATIONS

$36 was collected for the 50/50 prize. Colonel Child was the winner and donated the winnings
to the club treasury.

ADJOURN

Motion to adjourn at 7:02 PM by Mike Goodpaster, seconded by Mick Kamman. The motion
passed without opposition.
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Patoka Valley Amateur Radio Club

balance March 31, 2024

April
income
expenditures
May
income
expenditures
June

income

expenditures

balance June 30, 2024

Quarterly Financial Report
April — June 2024

50/50

pizza party shelter
field day shelter

dues
pizza

pizza party drinks
field day stickers

50/50
Buchta donation

pencils

4/4

$1778.59

$72.00

$42.80
$100.00

$40.00
$148.00

$19.26
$60.00

$26.00
$27.25

$117.40

$1456.38



