

PATOKA VALLEY AMATEUR RADIO CLUB MEETING MINUTES July 16, 2024 – 6:00pm EDT Jasper Public Library – Jasper, IN

- The meeting was called to order at 6:00 PM by president Mike Vogler.
- M. Maffenbeier offered a prayer and the pledge of allegiance was recited.
- Attendance 11 licensed members and 2 guests (sign-in sheet attached)

OFFICER REPORTS

- President
 - Mike welcomed everyone especially our guest Jim Gatwood (former PVARC member) and re-iterated our mission "To recruit, foster, educate, and mentor amateur radio."
 - Mike announced that Lee Ferrell was having some medical issues.
- Secretary/Treasurer
 - The June 2024 meeting minutes were read. A motion to accept as read by Mike Hedinger was seconded by Mike Maffenbeier. The motion passed without opposition.
 - Treasurer's report The 2024 Q2 financial report (attached) was presented. Fifty dollars is still safe in the petty cash box. A motion to accept the treasurer's report by Bud Mann was seconded by Mick Kamman. The motion passed without opposition.

OLD BUSINESS

- Our booth at the Dubois county fair is this week, 6-9PM. Some kids had fun conversing on HT with licensed members as control operators. Some discussion ensued regarding "hooks" to get more interest in the booth. At week's end, those who worked the booth will assemble some ideas for the future.
- 2024 field day results were shared by Bud Mann. Our point total was a bit less than last year. Everyone enjoyed theirselves.

NEW BUSINESS

- Our next license testing session is August 10 at the jasper library.
- Membership application for Colonel Child will be tabled until the August meeting since there is not a quorum present tonight.

MEETING PRESENTATION

No presentation this month. The was discussion regarding subjects that could be future presentation material. Things mentioned included:

- digital modes FT8, FT4, and JS8CALL
- varaHF
- cross band repeat setup

<u>ORM</u>

- August meeting will be August 20, 6PM.
- July deposit \$36 50/50

DONATIONS

\$36 was collected for the 50/50 prize. Colonel Child was the winner and donated the winnings to the club treasury.

ADJOURN

Motion to adjourn at 7:02 PM by Mike Goodpaster, seconded by Mick Kamman. The motion passed without opposition.



Meeting Sign-in Sheet - Date: ______(6,2024

Name	Call	Member	ARRL Member
CAWIN MITCHAM	KE8ICE	✓	√
MIKE GOODPAINTA	K9M6		
Mike Maffenbeier	N9MZ F	u	
MIKE HEDINGIEN	KD9 GYN		
LINUS MANN	N9NAU	~	
Mick KAMMAN	KAGRPS		
Colonel Child	KE9 AQB	V	
PAUL MCFEATERS	WAPRM		
Jim Gatwood	WA9JG		1
Jerry 4/1/	KP9VDI	~	i e
CRAIG VOGLER	KD9KNC		
GARRY Smith	KD9 WVS	V	-
Mike Vocaca	KAGGOW	/	1
•			1
		,	-

Patoka Valley Amateur Radio Club Quarterly Financial Report April – June 2024

balance M	\$1778.59			
April	income	50/50	\$72.00	
expenditures	pizza party shelter field day shelter	\$42.80 \$100.00		
May	inaama			
	income expenditures	dues	\$40.00	
охронакагоо	pizza pizza party drinks field day stickers	\$148.00 \$19.26 \$60.00		
June	inaama			
	income expenditures	50/50 Buchta donation	\$26.00 \$27.25	
САРСПИКИЕЗ	pencils	\$117.40		
balance Ju	\$1456.38			